
2023-2024 University of Nebraska - Kearney Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 12-10   Home: 11-4   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 McCool, Shiloh 30-30 926 30.9 163-358 .455 0-9 .000 106-152 .697 74 210 284 9.5 65 1 70 64 16 26 432 14.4
33 Burns, Meg 30-30 931 31.0 113-260 .435 57-127 .449 38-44 .864 13 58 71 2.4 50 0 45 44 4 27 321 10.7
22 Aschoff, Jillian 30-30 976 32.5 101-232 .435 19-70 .271 70-88 .795 14 182 196 6.5 55 0 167 96 5 57 291 9.7
15 Wilson, Kia 22-17 449 20.4 86-169 .509 0-2 .000 37-47 .787 40 64 104 4.7 40 0 10 22 15 11 209 9.5
44 Sobczak, Bailee 30-13 541 18.0 93-211 .441 1-15 .067 76-115 .661 99 93 192 6.4 70 0 25 47 15 18 263 8.8
12 Moore, Samantha 21-16 518 24.7 53-128 .414 21-60 .350 13-15 .867 13 74 87 4.1 31 0 32 31 4 9 140 6.7
23 Law, Trinity 16-12 282 17.6 28-86 .326 14-46 .304 15-21 .714 15 20 35 2.2 17 0 22 18 1 6 85 5.3
20 Christensen, Brinly 28-0 476 17.0 50-131 .382 27-85 .318 18-24 .750 18 28 46 1.6 49 0 18 22 2 19 145 5.2
35 Moes, Lexi 30-2 334 11.1 32-107 .299 19-61 .311 24-28 .857 24 25 49 1.6 34 0 9 20 0 10 107 3.6
30 Bryant, Macy 27-0 252 9.3 29-45 .644 3-10 .300 11-13 .846 23 33 56 2.1 42 1 12 17 1 13 72 2.7
21 Sears, Jordan 22-0 157 7.1 16-63 .254 6-32 .188 19-23 .826 9 18 27 1.2 18 0 4 18 1 9 57 2.6
13 Jensen, Riley 9-0 48 5.3 6-9 .667 2-2 1.000 5-7 .714 1 6 7 0.8 4 0 6 6 1 9 19 2.1
10 Duft, Halle 25-0 179 7.2 12-27 .444 5-8 .625 2-10 .200 2 30 32 1.3 14 0 26 20 0 6 31 1.2
32 Egan, Baylee 4-0 7 1.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6076 202.5 782-1828 .428 174-529 .329 434-587 .739 383 904 1287 42.9 489 2 446 436 65 220 2172 72.40
Opponents 30 6076 202.5 703-1820 .386 200-673 .297 320-433 .739 264 722 986 32.9 523 8 390 412 93 215 1926 64.20

Team Statistics UNKWBB OPP
SCORING 2172 1926
    Points Per Game 72.4 64.2
    Scoring Margin 8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-1828 703-1820
    Field Goal Pct .428 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-529 200-673
    3PT FG Pct .329 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 434-587 320-433
    FT Pct .739 .739
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 10.7
REBOUNDS 1287 986
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 10.0 –
ASSISTS 446 390
    Assists Per Game 14.9 13.0
TURNOVERS 436 412
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 220 215
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.2
BLOCKS 65 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 10,468 9,258
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-698 12-772
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-287

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Neb.-Kearney 557 483 556 554 22 2172
Opponents 426 450 526 498 26 1926

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Minn.-Crookston W 79-70 105
11/11/23 at Southwest Minn. St. W 76-68 573
11/14/23 CENTRAL CHRISTIAN (K W 105-35 432
11/18/23 NEBRASKA WESLEYAN W 81-34 789
11/22/23 COLLEGE OF ST. MARY W 99-28 354
11/25/23 CHADRON STATE W 74-65 467

* 11/30/23 at Rogers St. W 58-51 432
* 12/02/23 at Northeastern St. L 71-74 473
* 12/07/23 MISSOURI WESTERN W 76-54 1,003
* 12/09/23 NORTHWEST MISSOURI L 65-67 555
* 12/15/23 at Newman W 69-42 200
* 12/18/23 at Central Okla. W 66-56 97
* 01/04/24 LINCOLN (MO.) W 77-57 567
* 01/06/24 CENTRAL MISSOURI W 79-74 1,006
* 01/11/24 at Pittsburg St. L 67-83 1,085
* 01/13/24 at Mo. Southern St. L 56-72 614
* 01/20/24 FORT HAYS STATE L 68-70 1,001
* 01/25/24 EMPORIA STATE W 68-64 899
* 01/27/24 WASHBURN W 75-74 911
* 02/01/24 at Northwest Mo. St. W 68-57 691
* 02/03/24 at Missouri Western L 61-73 1,335
* 02/08/24 CENTRAL OKLA. W 82-61 567
* 02/10/24 NEWMAN W 81-76 872
* 02/15/24 at Central Mo. L 77-81 0
* 02/17/24 at Lincoln (MO) W 84-66 333
* 02/22/24 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 75-86 444
* 02/24/24 PITTSBURG ST. L 57-85 601
* 03/01/24 at Fort Hays St. L 64-74 3,425

03/06/24 vs Washburn W 72-65 755
03/07/24 vs Northwest Mo. St. L 42-64 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Nebraska - Kearney Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-10   Home: 7-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 McCool, Shiloh 22-22 703 32.0 111-255 .435 0-4 .000 75-108 .694 50 162 212 9.6 43 0 51 47 11 20 297 13.5
33 Burns, Meg 22-22 718 32.6 88-203 .433 44-97 .454 31-37 .838 11 45 56 2.5 34 0 35 34 1 16 251 11.4
22 Aschoff, Jillian 22-22 759 34.5 83-197 .421 17-59 .288 54-68 .794 9 133 142 6.5 39 0 131 77 4 38 237 10.8
15 Wilson, Kia 14-11 314 22.4 52-106 .491 0-2 .000 25-31 .806 22 39 61 4.4 29 0 5 17 11 9 129 9.2
44 Sobczak, Bailee 22-11 392 17.8 67-152 .441 1-13 .077 57-84 .679 63 66 129 5.9 53 0 15 30 14 12 192 8.7
12 Moore, Samantha 19-14 460 24.2 50-122 .410 19-57 .333 9-11 .818 11 70 81 4.3 30 0 25 30 4 9 128 6.7
20 Christensen, Brinly 20-0 370 18.5 40-99 .404 22-62 .355 14-20 .700 13 19 32 1.6 39 0 12 19 2 15 116 5.8
23 Law, Trinity 9-8 157 17.4 13-44 .295 9-26 .346 7-8 .875 6 15 21 2.3 9 0 8 10 0 2 42 4.7
30 Bryant, Macy 21-0 210 10.0 23-35 .657 3-9 .333 10-11 .909 17 25 42 2.0 37 1 11 15 1 8 59 2.8
35 Moes, Lexi 22-0 214 9.7 18-65 .277 12-37 .324 14-18 .778 12 15 27 1.2 19 0 4 12 0 6 62 2.8
21 Sears, Jordan 15-0 67 4.5 3-19 .158 0-8 .000 13-16 .813 4 10 14 0.9 9 0 0 11 0 3 19 1.3
10 Duft, Halle 17-0 88 5.2 4-14 .286 1-1 1.000 1-7 .143 2 12 14 0.8 8 0 8 12 0 0 10 0.6
13 Jensen, Riley 6-0 17 2.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 5 1 2 2 0.3
32 Egan, Baylee 4-0 7 1.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4476 203.5 552-1314 .420 128-377 .340 312-421 .741 253 659 912 41.5 352 1 305 325 49 140 1544 70.18
Opponents 22 4476 203.5 550-1362 .404 156-497 .314 241-323 .746 189 548 737 33.5 382 6 312 273 75 168 1497 68.05

Team Statistics UNKWBB OPP
SCORING 1544 1497
    Points Per Game 70.2 68.0
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 552-1314 550-1362
    Field Goal Pct .420 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-377 156-497
    3PT FG Pct .340 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 312-421 241-323
    FT Pct .741 .746
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.0
REBOUNDS 912 737
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 8.0 –
ASSISTS 305 312
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.2
TURNOVERS 325 273
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 140 168
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.6
BLOCKS 49 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 8,426 8,685
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-766 11-790
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Neb.-Kearney 385 336 389 412 22 1544
Opponents 325 338 419 389 26 1497

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  Rogers St. W 58-51 432
12/02/23 at  Northeastern St. L 71-74 473
12/07/23 MISSOURI WESTERN W 76-54 1003
12/09/23 NORTHWEST MISSOURI L 65-67 555
12/15/23 at  Newman W 69-42 200
12/18/23 at  Central Okla. W 66-56 97
01/04/24 LINCOLN (MO.) W 77-57 567
01/06/24 CENTRAL MISSOURI W 79-74 1006
01/11/24 at  Pittsburg St. L 67-83 1085
01/13/24 at  Mo. Southern St. L 56-72 614
01/20/24 FORT HAYS STATE L 68-70 1001
01/25/24 EMPORIA STATE W 68-64 899
01/27/24 WASHBURN W 75-74 911
02/01/24 at  Northwest Mo. St. W 68-57 691
02/03/24 at  Missouri Western L 61-73 1335
02/08/24 CENTRAL OKLA. W 82-61 567
02/10/24 NEWMAN W 81-76 872
02/15/24 at  Central Mo. L 77-81 0
02/17/24 at  Lincoln (MO) W 84-66 333
02/22/24 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 75-86 444
02/24/24 PITTSBURG ST. L 57-85 601
03/01/24 at  Fort Hays St. L 64-74 3425


